

Jost's Engineering Company Limited

C-7, Wagle Industrial Estate, Road No. 12, Thane 400 604, Maharashtra, India CIN:L28100MH1907PLC000252, Tel.:+912261174000,25821727/46, Fax:+912225823478 Email : jostfact@josts.in (Registered Office : Great Social Building, 60 Sir Phirozeshah Mehta Road, Mumbai 400 001)

To, The Secretary BSE Limited Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, 1st Floor, New Trading Ring, Rotunda Building Mumbai - 400 001

15th April, 2023

Dear Sirs,

<u>Scrip Code: 505750</u>

Sub: <u>Confirmation pertaining to non-applicability of SEBI Circular dated 26th</u> <u>November, 2018 with regard to fund raising by issuances of Debt securities by</u> <u>large entities.</u>

<u>Dear Sir/Madam</u>

In reference to the Circular dated 26th November, 2018 with regard to fund raising by issuances of Debt securities by large entities, we hereby confirm that the Company is not identified as a Large Corporate as on 31st March, 2023, as per the applicability criteria given under the SEBI Circular SEBI/HO/DDHS/CIR/P/2018/144 dated 26th November, 2018. The requisite details are enclosed in the Annexure A.

Kindly take the same on record.

Thanking You

Yours Faithfully For **Jost's Engineering Company Limited**

Babita Kumari Company Secretary & Compliance Officer M. No.: A40774

Encl: As above



Jost's Engineering Company Limited

C-7, Wagle Industrial Estate, Road No. 12, Thane 400 604, Maharashtra, India CIN:L28100MH1907PLC000252, Tel.:+912261174000,25821727/46, Fax:+912225823478 Email : jostfact@josts.in (Registered Office : Great Social Building, 60 Sir Phirozeshah Mehta Road, Mumbai 400 001)

Annexure A

S. No.	Particulars	Details
1	Name of the Company	Jost's Engineering Company Limited
2	Corporate Identification Number	L28100MH1907PLC000252
	(CIN)	
3	Outstanding Long Term	-
	Borrowing of Company as on 31 st	
	March, 2023.	
4	Highest Credit Rating During the	-
	previous Financial year 2022-23	
	along with name of the Credit	
	Rating Agency.	
5	Name of Stock Exchange in which	-
	the fine shall be paid, in case of	
	shortfall in the required	
	borrowing under the framework.	

For Josts Engineering Company Limited

For Josts Engineering Company Limited

Babita Kumari Company Secretary M. No.: A40774 Rohit Jain Chief Financial Officer

Date: 15th April, 2023